

Master Control From 01/12/2015 - 01/28/2016

Company/Name: BARISTAS COFFEE COMPANY
 Company Num: 1504
 Issue Desc: BARISTAS COFFEE COMPANY
 Issue ID: NEW
 Cussip: 067594101

Issue Description	DWAC Number	Letter Date	Reference	Issue Date	Issued Amount	Balance Amount	Outstanding Amount
OI		01/12/2015	Capital Consulting	01/12/2015	530,548.00	2,378,194.00	297,621,806.00
OI		01/20/2015	SHEPARD	01/28/2015	750,000.00	1,628,194.00	298,371,806.00
OI		02/05/2015	CAPITAL CONSULTING	02/05/2015	532,603.00	1,095,591.00	298,904,409.00
OI		03/06/2015	CAPITAL CONSULTING	03/06/2015	528,904.00	566,687.00	299,433,313.00
OI		01/25/2015	Cervantes	03/11/2015	250,000.00	316,687.00	299,683,313.00
RETURN TO AUTH		04/28/2015	HENTHORN	05/01/2015	-2,000,000.00	2,316,687.00	297,683,313.00
RETURN TO AUTH		04/28/2015	STECIW	05/01/2015	-2,000,000.00	4,316,687.00	295,683,313.00
OI		03/17/2015	CAPITAL CONSULTING	05/06/2015	388,777.00	3,927,910.00	296,072,090.00
OI		04/01/2015	SHEPHARD	05/06/2015	250,000.00	3,677,910.00	296,322,090.00
OI		05/12/2015	HENTHORN	05/12/2015	2,068,000.00	1,609,910.00	298,390,090.00
OI		05/20/2015	CAPITAL CONSULTING	05/27/2015	1,583,014.00	26,896.00	299,973,104.00
OI			CAPITAL CONSULTING INC	06/17/2015	1,746,795.00	-1,719,899.00	301,719,899.00
OI			CAPITAL CONSULTING INC	06/17/2015	2,091,667.00	-3,811,566.00	303,811,566.00
OI			CAPITAL CONSULTING INC	06/17/2015	1,758,904.00	-5,570,470.00	305,570,470.00
OI			CAPITAL CONSULTING INC	06/17/2015	1,418,630.00	-6,989,100.00	306,989,100.00
RETURN TO AUTH		06/15/2015	HENTHORN	06/22/2015	-10,000,000.00	2,650,626.00	297,349,374.00
Beginning Issue Shares	01/12/2015	297,091,258.00					
Ending Issue Share	01/28/2016	376,152,905.00					
Net Change		79,061,647.00					

Master Control From 01/12/2015 - 01/28/2016

Company Name: BARISTAS COFFEE COMPANY
 Company Num: 1504
 Issue Desc: BARISTAS COFFEE COMPANY
 Issue ID: NEW
 Cusrip: 067594101

Issue Description	DWAC Number	Letter Date	Reference	Issue Date	Issued Amount	Balance Amount	Outstanding Amount
Authorized shares increased to 600 million shares (300000000)							
OI		07/01/2015	Shephard	07/07/2015	250,000.00	2,400,626.00	297,599,374.00
				08/06/2015	0.00	302,400,626.00	297,599,374.00
OI		07/15/2015	HENTHORN	08/11/2015	6,031,558.00	296,369,068.00	303,630,932.00
OI		08/26/2015	CAPITAL CONSULTING	08/26/2015	1,687,891.00	294,681,177.00	305,318,823.00
OI		09/09/2015	Capital Consulting	09/09/2015	1,263,452.00	293,417,725.00	306,582,275.00
OI		08/20/2015	HENTHORN ET AL.	09/16/2015	60,000,000.00	233,417,725.00	366,582,275.00
OI		09/30/2015	Capital Consulting Inc	09/30/2015	2,306,764.00	231,110,961.00	368,889,039.00
OI		11/04/2015	Capital Consulting	11/11/2015	2,111,506.00	228,999,455.00	371,000,545.00
OI		12/18/2015	Capital Consulting	12/18/2015	266,918.00	228,732,537.00	371,267,463.00
OI		12/18/2015	Capital Consulting	12/18/2015	778,387.00	227,954,150.00	372,045,850.00
OI		01/20/2016	Capital Consulting	01/20/2016	3,107,055.00	224,847,095.00	375,152,905.00
OI		01/25/2016	Shephard	01/28/2016	1,000,000.00	223,847,095.00	376,152,905.00

Beginning Issue Shares	01/12/2015	297,091,258.00
Ending Issue Share	01/28/2016	376,152,905.00
Net Change		79,061,647.00

Master Control From 02/26/2016 - 12/30/2016

Company Name: BARISTAS COFFEE COMPANY
 Company Num: 1504
 Issue Desc: Baristas Coffee Company
 Issue ID: NCOM
 Cussip: 067594309

Issue Description	DWAC Number	Letter Date	Reference	Issue Date	Issued Amount	Balance Amount	Outstanding Amount
SHARES AUTHORIZED							
OI		02/26/2016	Capital Consulting	02/26/2016	1,453,516.00	58,546,484.00	1,453,516.00
				02/26/2016	37,615,623.00	20,930,861.00	39,069,139.00
Balance Acct Repr Unex in New file							
OI		02/29/2016	Steew et al.	03/09/2016	10,000,000.00	10,930,861.00	49,069,139.00
OI		03/14/2016	Supplier Devolpment	03/09/2016	1,093,333.00	9,837,528.00	50,162,472.00
OI		03/30/2016	Capital Consulting	03/30/2016	1,883,466.00	7,954,062.00	52,045,938.00
Dwac		04/20/2016	Henthorn	04/20/2016	1,555,875.00	6,398,187.00	53,601,813.00
Dwac		04/20/2016	NWBB	04/21/2016	305,148.00	6,093,039.00	53,906,961.00
OI		04/26/2016	McCall et al.	04/27/2016	400,000.00	5,693,039.00	54,306,961.00
OI		04/15/2016	Capital Consulting	04/27/2016	611,397.00	5,081,642.00	54,918,358.00
Dwac		05/03/2016	Supplier Development	05/10/2016	1,640,000.00	3,441,642.00	56,558,358.00
Dwac		05/03/2016	Embark Capital	05/11/2016	2,150,000.00	1,291,642.00	58,708,358.00
OI		06/02/2016	Capital Consulting	06/01/2016	550,411.00	741,231.00	59,258,769.00
OI		03/15/2016	Paige	06/03/2016	50,000.00	691,231.00	59,308,769.00
Authorized Shares Increased to 600 Million Shares (540000000)							
OI		06/23/2016	Capital Consulting	06/23/2016	720,855.00	539,970,376.00	60,029,624.00
Beginning Issue Shares 02/26/2016 0.00							
Ending Issue Share 12/30/2016 81,011,109.00							
Net Change 81,011,109.00							

Master Control From 02/26/2016 - 12/30/2016

Company/Name: BARISTAS COFFEE COMPANY
 Company Num: 1504
 Issue Desc: Baristas Coffee Company
 Issue ID: NCOM
 Cusstp: 067594309

Issue Description	DWAC Number	Letter Date	Reference	Issue Date	Issued Amount	Balance Amount	Outstanding Amount
OI		06/15/2016	Henthorn	07/15/2016	3,819,540.00	536,150,836.00	63,849,164.00
OI		06/15/2016	Steclw	07/15/2016	5,058,427.00	531,092,409.00	68,907,591.00
OI		06/15/2016	Prime Vector LLC	07/21/2016	2,121,461.00	528,970,948.00	71,029,052.00
OI		07/25/2016	Capital Consulting	07/25/2016	457,466.00	528,513,482.00	71,486,518.00
OI		08/04/2016	Capital Consulting Corp	08/04/2016	1,656,781.00	526,856,701.00	73,143,299.00
OI		09/21/2016	Capital Consulting Inc.	09/21/2016	884,110.00	525,972,591.00	74,027,409.00
OI		12/02/2016	Supplier Development Systems	12/08/2016	2,200,000.00	523,772,591.00	76,227,409.00
OI		12/09/2016	Capital Consulting	12/08/2016	910,000.00	522,862,591.00	77,137,409.00
Dwac		12/30/2016	Henthorn	12/30/2016	3,873,700.00	518,988,891.00	81,011,109.00

Beginning Issue Shares	02/26/2016	0.00
Ending Issue Share	12/30/2016	81,011,109.00
Net Change		81,011,109.00